Tullamore, 18th August, 2007.

M35

M40

M45

M50

M55

Masters Championships of Ireland

Men's 100 m
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Place
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No

393
350
262
395
269

518
399
604
422
322
401

202
416
317
336
325
201
353
240
264

533
244
348
424
404
220
300

390

Name

Hensey, Gerard
Corr, John
Griffin, Tomas
Kelly, John
Byrne, Kevin

Mc Arthur, Richard

Leckie, Rod

Geoghegan, Anthony

Mc Kenzie, Eddie
Moynihan, Gerard
Murkin, Robert

Logan, Pat
Martin, Anthony
O'Neill, Jimmy
Daly, Colin
Power, Patrick
Murphy, John
Percival, Dave
Foley, John
Lyne, Michael

Franklin, Wally
Canty, Pat
Sloss, Ramsay
Mc Ging, Peadar
Molloy, John
Connolly, John
Cronin, Pavdie

Leech, David

Club

Tullamore Harriers A.C.
Leevale A.C.

Riocht A.C.

Tallaght A.C.
Unattached

St. Cronans A.C.
Lagan Valley

St. L. O'Toole A.C.
Aberdeen A.C.
West Muskerry A.C.
Sutton&District

Dundrum South Dublin A.C.

Monaghan Phoenix A.C.
Menapians A.C.

Sli Cualann A.C.

St. Joseph's A.C.
Liscarroll A.C.
Menapians A.C.

Tralee Harriers A.C.
Gneeveguilla A.C.

Dundrum South Dublin A.C.

Tralee Harriers A.C.
Leevale A.C.

Dundrum South Dublin A.C.

Celbridge A.C.
Gowran A.C.
Doheny A.C.

Blackrock A.C.

Final
Time

11.74
11.84
11.84
12.53
13.67

12.43
13.15
13.17
13.33
13.65
13.75

11.86
12.38
12.83
12.90
12.93
13.52
14.07
14.11
15.27

12.57
13.07
13.42
13.55
14.23
14.29
15.19

13.47
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Women's 100 m

Final
Place
W35
W40
W45

394
205

367
255
309
414
408

398
365
386

417
318
426
330

256

No

510
505
459
490
512

481
507
503
455
485
535

532
477
473

Clinton, Thomas
Henry, Jimmy

Dennehy, Brendan
Madigan, Trevor
Taylor, Earl
O'Donovan, Con
Kelly, Jimmy

Forbes, Patrick
O'Shea, Jim
Maye, Padraig

Caffrey, Ernie
Naughton, Patrick
O'Callaghan, Jim
Keane, Barry

Doyle , Patrick

Name

Madigan, Kathleen
Mc Hugh, Marisa
Wall, Niamh
Brazil-White, Sandra
Byrne, Roisin

Finegan, Geraldine
Peppard, Moira
Hurley, Agnes
Mullen, Una
Lovell, Geraldine
Murphy, Marie

Carey, Carmel
Harney, Francis
Ladden, Ann

Navan A.C.
Dunboyne A.C.

Rising Sun A.C.
Aberdeen AC
Dunleer A.C.
Rising Sun A.C.
Brow Rangers A.C.

Mid-Ulster

Farranfore Maine Valley A.C.

South Sligo A.C.

Ballina A.C.

Nenagh Olympic A.C.
Unattached

Sli Cualann A.C.

Crookstown Millview A.C.

Club

Aberdeen A.C.
Drogheda & District A.C.
Estuary A.C.

West Waterford A.C.

Sli Cualann A.C.

Dunleer A.C.

Trim A.C.
Grange/Fermoy A.C.
Tullamore Harriers A.C.
Bandon A.C.

Slaney Olympic A.C.

Navan A.C.
North Laois A.C.

Farranfore Maine Valley A.C.

13.85
17.58

13.29
14.04
14.57
14.67
16.83

13.96
15.55
15.93

16.19

16.80

17.60
NT

26.04

Final
Time

13.35
13.62
14.11
14.92
15.29

13.96
14.52
15.67
16.30
16.83
16.96

14.95
15.97
16.29



476

W50 461
480
468
472

W55 489
499

Women's Hammer

Place No

W35 1 484
W40 1 445
2 508

3 530

4 502

5 492

6 503

W45 1 495
W50 1 461
2 457

2 476

W55 1 450
W60 1 489

Women's 3000 m
Final No
Place

W35 1 452

Finnegan, Ebhana

Moore-Fox, Lucy
Argent, Fiona
Booth, Kathryn
Moriarty, Margaret

Gough, Terri
Barry, Mary

Name

Mc Carthy-Coomey, Liz

O'Donoghue, Sheila
Aston, Moira
Merritt, Kathleen

Mc Call-murray, Grainne

Glanton, Maureen
Hurley, Agnes

Whyte, Paula
Moore-Fox, Lucy
Coughlan, Marie
Finnegan, Ebhana

Cunningham, Betty

Gough, Terri

Name

Leonard, Helen

Rising Sun A.C.

Dundrum South Dublin A.C.
GIAAC
Lagan Valley

Farranfore Maine Valley A.C.

West Waterford A.C.
Grange/Fermoy A.C.

Club

Bandon A.C.
Gneeveguilla A.C.
Trim A.C.

Finn Valley A.C.
Brothers Pearse A.C.
Skibbereen A.C.
Grange/Fermoy A.C.
Brothers Pearse A.C.
Dundrum South Dublin A.C.
Kilmihil A.C.

Rising Sun A.C.
Dunboyne A.C.

West Waterford A.C.

Club

Rathfarnham W.S.A.F. A.C.

18.36
15.70
15.90
15.96
17.02

21.88
26.42

1st

31.63

29.8
23.04
21.01
19.37
13.09
22.65
22.54
11.79

13.4
19.43

13.4

Final
Time

10.36.05

2nd
31.35
29.04
22.07
17.08
16.42
11.95
21.74

17.72
155

17.04

3rd

28.89

20.20
18.85
17.47
13.15
21.92
22.78
16.45
15.20
21.74

12.44

4th
30.2
23.7
21.2

19.13
14.98

21.98

18.02

15.47

20.35

Best

31.63

29.8
23.7
22.07
19.37
17.47
13.15

22.65
22.78
18.02
155
21.74

17.04



2 453
3 465
W40 1 529
2 451
3 456
4 491
W45 1 496
2 497
3 501
4 448
W50 1 494
2 506
W60 1 474
W70 1 469

Women's 3 km Walk

Final No

Place
W35 1 486
W70 1 488
W45 534
478
499

Men's Shot Putt
Place No

M35 1 407
2 201

Mahon, Donna
Hanley, Mary

Byrne, Kay
Muckian, Bernadette
Lambe, Deirdre
O'Sullinan, Priscilla
Donnelly, Ann
Sweeney, Mary
O'Brien, Mary
Hough, Joan

Parnell, Carmel
Jennings, Mary

O'Brien, Kathleen

O'Regan, Catherine

Name

Tuthill, Colete
Champion, Sheila
Garcia-Frontons, Carmen Guest

Reynolds, Pamela
Barry, Mary

Name

Kelly, Joe
Crawford, Damian

Rathfarnham W.S.A.F. A.C.

Na Fianna A.C.

Finn Valley A.C.

North East Runners A.C.
Tullamore Harriers A.C.

Skibbereen A.C.
St. Finbarrs A.C.
St. Finbarrs A.C.
Dunleer A.C.
Midleton A.C.

Leevale A.C.
Waterford A.C.

East Cork A.C.

Slaney Olympic A.C.

Club

Bandon A.C.
Sportsworld A.C.
C.A.Monzon

St Andrews A.C.
Grange/Fermoy A.C.

Club

Brow Rangers A.C.
Strabane Track Club

10.43.61
11.07.83

10.55.02
11.13.97
11.46.18
13.00.20
10.52.93
11.15.69
11.22.49
11.26.47

10.46.11
13.08.70

13.34.34

15.26.95

Final
Time

15.24.54
25.19.88
15.56.93

DISQ
DISQ

1st

11.68
10.35

2nd

11.37
X

3rd

11.83
10.96

4th

X
11.48

Best

11.83
11.48
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349
397

237
245
323
210
373
328
422

319
274
302
236
235
212
411

241
290
300
352
424
244
307

316
425
437
288
409

421
309
248
383
375
440

432

Nagle, Joseph
Rafferty, Thomas

Mathew, Babu
Sharkey, Leo
Fitzpatrick, Seamus
Dwyer, Tom

Tobin, Gerard
Greene, Tommy
Mc Kenzie, Eddie

O'Dea, John
Reid, Bosco
Territt, John
Fitzpatrick, Martin
Carroll, Stephen
Kelly, Michael
Howard, Donal

Patsy, O'Connor
Doherty, Michael
Cronin, Pavdie
Kenny, Mick

Mc Ging, Peadar
Canty, Pat
Dolan, Jim

Farragher, Thomas
Kelly, Michael
O'Hare, James
Devereaux, Gerard
Kelly, Murty

Power, Tom
Taylor, Earl
John, O'Connor
Reilly, Patrick
Dolan, Paddy
Mc Hugh, Batt

Clarkson, Tony

Leevale A.C.
Tullamore Harriers A.C.

Tullamore Harriers A.C.
Tralee Harriers A.C.
North Laois A.C.
Templemore A.C.
Carbery Harriers A.C.
St. John's A.C.

GUEST

Dundrum A.C.

Finn Valley A.C.

St. Abbans A.C.

St. Marys (Clare) A.C.
City of Lisburn
Templemore A.C.
Rising Sun A.C.

Tralee Harriers A.C.
Strabane Track Club
Doheny A.C.
Kildare A.C.

Dundrum South Dublin A.C.

Tralee Harriers A.C.
Tullamore Harriers A.C.

Corofin A.C.

Nenagh Olympic A.C.
Limerick A.C.

Sliabh Bhuide Rovers A.C.
Brow Rangers A.C.

Bagenalstown A.C.
Dunleer A.C.

Naas A.C.

St. Andrews A.C.
Tullamore Harriers A.C.
East Cork A.C.

Crusaders A.C.

X
9.82

12.24
11.63
11.77
11.08
9.83

10.28

9.72
10.53

8.72
8.59
7.94
5.69

13.04
9.52
8.9
8.84
7.91
8.76
8.02

10.28
9.61
9.49
8.41
7.72

115
7.55
8.51
7.71
6.98
7.37

9.47

9.66
9.51

12.57
12.02
11.86
11.46
10.27
9.66

10.7
10.01
8.72
9.21
8.45

5.44

9.68
9.77
9
8.58

8.75

10.08
9.24
X
8.54
7.87

11.19
8.9
8.75
8.24
8.21
7.43

X

9.31
10.36

12.63
11.82
11.48
10.77
10.18
10.16

10.35

9.35
9.20

6.85

10.04
9.63
9.06
9.01

8.16

9.38
8.78
8.58
8.30

11.24
9.01
8.54
7.92
6.92
7.46

9.57

10.84
10.05

12.07
12.02
114
10.21
9.89

10.69
10.56
8.92
9.08
8.51
8.05
5.88

9.73
9.02
8.42

8.26

10.13
9.36
9.05
8.42

X
8.7
8.67
7.69
7.58
7.8

9.73

10.84
10.36

12.63
12.07
12.02
11.46
10.27
10.16
10.28

10.7
10.56
9.35
9.21
8.59
8.05
5.88

13.04
10.04
9.77
9.06
9.01
8.76
8.75

10.28
9.61
9.49
8.58

8.3

115
9.01
8.75
8.24
8.21
7.8

9.73



2 386

3 286

4 429

602

M70 1 354
2 318

3 366

4 384

5 304

M75 1 405
2 283

M80 1 412

Women's Javelin

Place No
W40 1 481
492
508
491
530
485
503

~NOoO O h WN

W45 479
477
495
607

458
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W50 468
506
457
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Men's Hammer
Place No
M35 1 407

Maye, Padraig
Kelly, John
Conboy, Patsy
Shevlane, Peter

Mc Garry, Michael
Naughton, Patrick
Mulcahy, Ed
Toner, Thomas
Donoghue, Tony

Hayes, Michael
O'Beirne, Micheal

Howard , Denis

Name

Finegan, Geraldine
Glanton, Maureen
Aston, Moira
O'Sullivan, Priscilla
Merritt, Kathleen
Lovell, Geraldine
Hurley, Agnes

Barrett, Mary

Harney, Francis

Whyte, Paula

Hayes, Kathleen
Craddock-Smith, Patricia

Booth, Kathryn
Jennings, Mary
Coughlan, Marie
Gough, Terri

Name
Kelly, Joe

South Sligo A.C.
Dundrum A.C.
Brothers Pearse A.C.
GUEST

Dundrum South Dublin A.C.

Nenagh Olympic A.C.

Farranfore Maine Valley A.C.

St. Andrews A.C.
Tinryland A.C.

St. Marys (Clare) A.C.

Dundrum A.C.

Rising Sun A.C.

Club

Dunleer A.C.
Skibbereen A.C.
Trim A.C.
Skibbereen A.C.
Finn Valley A.C.
Bandon A.C.
Grange/Fermoy A.C.

Loughrea A.C.

North Laois A.C.
Brothers Pearse A.C.
Carberry Harriers
Blackrock A.C.

Lagan Valley
Waterford A.C.
Kilmihil A.C.

West Waterford A.C.

Club
Brow Rangers A.C.

8.04
8.52
7.24
7.45

9.32
8.98
8.27
8.13
6.81

7.33
7.38

5.47

1st
29.25
18.4
17.68
12.43
15.05

11.38

21.2
16.95
15

7.32

12.39

12.82

11.54
8.08

1st
24.34

8.67
8.64

7.51

9.18
8.9
8.31
7.63
6.69

7.32

5.93

2nd
28.51
17.92
17.14
15.47
15.06
12.78

9.55

22.79

14.59

13.39
9.62
6.41

13.33
13.24
11.79
11.03

2nd

8.20
7.75
7.57

9.61
8.97
8.75
6.92
6.78

7.38
7.30

5.93

3rd
28.87
18.03
18.09
14.84
13.90

9.68

22.04
12,51
14.81
12.04
7.25

12.58
10.64
9.01

3rd

8.15
8.5
7.76
7.65

9.57
8.88
8.35

7.08

7.63
7.32

6.24

4th
30.06

18.3
16.25
14.64
13.88

8.92
10.81

21.06
15.11
16.15
9.62
7.19

9.97
10.14
8.68

4th

8.67
8.64
7.76
7.65

9.61
8.98
8.75
8.13
7.08

7.63
7.38

6.24

Best
30.06
18.4
18.09
15.47
15.06
12.78
11.38

22.79
16.95
16.15
12.04
7.32

13.33
13.24
11.79
11.03

Best
24.34
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M45

M50

M55

M60

M65

M70

M80

M35

M40
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Men's 200 m
Final
Place

1

2
3
4

210
422
245
323

274
273
236
411

290
352
307

316
425
288
409

383
248

429
384
366
354

412

No

350
262
393
327

431

Dwyer, Tom

Mc Kenzie, Eddie
Sharkey, Leo
Fitzpatrick, Seamus

Reid, Bosco
Aston, Tony
Fitzpatrick, Martin
Howard, Donal

Doherty, Michael
Kenny, Mick
Dolan, Jim

Farragher, Thomas
Kelly, Michael
Devereaux, Gerard
Kelly, Murty

Reilly, Patrick
John, O'Connor

Conboy, Patsy
Toner, Thomas
Mulcahy, Ed

Mc Garry, Michael

Howard , Denis

Name

Corr, John
Griffin, Tomas
Hensey, Gerard
O'Mara, Eugene

Wyatt, George

Templemore A.C.
Aberdeen A.C.
Tralee Harriers A.C.
North Laois A.C.

Finn Valley A.C.

Trim A.C.

St. Marys (Clare) A.C.
Rising Sun A.C.

Strabane Track Club
Kildare A.C.
Tullamore Harriers A.C.

Corofin A.C.

Nenagh Olympic A.C.
Sliabh Bhuide Rovers A.C.
Brow Rangers A.C.

St. Andrews A.C.
Naas A.C.

Brothers Pearse A.C.

St. Andrews A.C.

Farranfore Maine Valley A.C.

Dundrum South Dublin A.C.

Rising Sun A.C.

Club

Leevale A.C.

Riocht A.C.

Tullamore Harriers A.C.
St. John's A.C.

Dundrum South Dublin A.C.

25.18

21.79

29.9
27.89
21.45

22.78
22.42
22

35.65
34.11
27.38
26.72

28.52
27.19

36.00

29.21
27.81
26.30

18.84

Final
Time
24.34
24.38
26.76
28.46

26.03

33.09
25.63

25.69

30.66

19.81
17.89

23.71
21.39
21.94

35.59

24.95

30.99
27.19

39.98
30.15
27.48

19.21

34.12
28.46

25.06

27.91
20.06
17.83

25.88
19.68

37.03
29.89
27.21
24.99

31.23
26.73

40.40
25.82
26.08
25.05

20.06

26.19
27.08

31.07
29.33
20.57
13.37

25.16
22.49

27.03
26.06

37.29
27.74
26.78
27.61

20.65

34.12
28.46
27.08
25.69

31.07
29.33
21.45
17.89

25.88
22.49
22

37.33

34.11
30.3

26.72

31.23
27.19

40.4
30.15
27.81
27.61

20.65
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M55

M60
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399
604
341
328
322
306
439
338

202
416
317
336
201
240
353
264

533
531
271
348
515
307

390
394
299

367
255
513
414
408

398
365

417
381
330

Leckie, Rod

Geoghegan, Anthony

Mac lver, Ruairi
Greene, Tommy
Moynihan, Gerard
Denver, David
Hearty, Karl
Mooney, Ben

Logan, Pat
Martin, Anthony
O'Neill, Jimmy
Daly, Colin
Murphy, John
Foley, John
Percival, Dave
Lyne, Michael

Franklin, Wally
Carey, Kevin
Larkin, Brian
Sloss, Ramsay
Mc Namara, Tony
Dolan, Jim

Leech, David
Clinton, Thomas
Mulroy, Shane

Dennehy, Brendan
Madigan, Trevor
Mc Dermott, John
O'Donovan, Con
Kelly, Jimmy

Forbes, Patrick
O'Shea, Jim

Caffrey, Ernie
Whelan, Anthony
Keane, Barry

Lagan Valley

St. L. O'Toole A.C.
St. Finbarrs A.C.
St. John's A.C.
West Muskerry A.C.
Newbridge A.C.
Unattached

Sli Cualann A.C.

Dundrum South Dublin A.C.

Monaghan Phoenix A.C.
Menapians A.C.

Sli Cualann A.C.
Liscarroll A.C.

Tralee Harriers A.C.
Menapians A.C.
Gneeveguilla A.C.

Dundrum South Dublin A.C.

Navan A.C.

Lisburn

Leevale A.C.

Dooneen A.C.
Tullamore Harriers A.C.

Blackrock A.C.
Navan A.C.
Drogheda & District A.C.

Rising Sun A.C.
Aberdeen AC
Sligo A.C.

Rising Sun A.C.
Brow Rangers A.C.

Mid-Ulster

Farranfore Maine Valley A.C.

Ballina A.C.
North Laois A.C.
Sli Cualann A.C.

26.06
26.60
26.67
27.86
28.06
28.22
29.19
30.58

25.00
25.15
26.48
27.48
28.89
29.06
30.06
32.11

25.77
26.48
26.98
27.04
29.35
34.22

28.22
28.54
28.98

27.34
29.54
29.92
31.64
36.62

29.1H
32.6H

34.33
35.35
35.69



4 204

M75 1 275

Women's 200 m

Final No

Place
W35 1 510
2 505
3 490
4 459
W40 1 507
2 455
3 485
W45 1 449
2 532
3 473
W50 1 472
2 468
480
W55 3 467
W60 1 499
2 489

Men's 5 km Walk

Final No

Place
M40 1 339
M45 1 228
438
M50 1 324
2 378

Conry, Sean

Swords, Sean

Name

Madigan, Kathleen
Mc Hugh, Marisa
Brazil-White, Sandra
Wall, Niamh

Peppard, Moira
Mullen, Una

Lovell, Geraldine
Walsh, Susan
Carey, Carmel
Ladden, Ann
Moriarty, Margaret
Booth, Kathryn
Argent, Fiona Guest

Walsh, Mary

Barry, Mary
Gough, Terri

Name
Gartland, Tony

Mc Connon, Derek
Abadias, Luas Guest

Lacey, Larry
Pender, Sean

Dunboyne A.C.

Sli Cualann A.C.

Club

Aberdeen A.C.
Drogheda & District A.C.
West Waterford A.C.
Estuary A.C.

Trim A.C.
Tullamore Harriers A.C.
Bandon A.C.

Donore Harriers A.C.
Navan A.C.

Farranfore Maine Valley A.C.

Farranfore Maine Valley A.C.

Lagan Valley
GIAAC

Tullamore Harriers A.C.

Grange/Fermoy A.C.
West Waterford A.C.

Club
Sli Cualann A.C.

Rathfarnham W.S.A.F. A.C.
C.A.Monlon

St. Joseph's A.C.

Kilmurray/Ibrick/N.Clare A.C.

36.57

43.40

Final
Time
27.71
30.43
30.87
32.66

28.22
36.94
46.90

32.11
34.12
34.29

56.2H
34.37
29.89

34.48

30.70
35.50

Final
Time
30.32.96

28.30.17
26.14.81

30.45.91
31.08.29



3 213

4 303
M55 1 215
M60 1 203
2 280
3 346
M70 1 304

Women's Shot Putt
Place No
W35 484
510
493
490

A WNPFP

W40 481
508
530
491

492

abh wNPEF

W45 479
607
476

458

A WNPE

W50

[

461
457

N

Women's 800 m
Final No
Place

Martin, O'Brien
Connolly, Seamus

Rigney, Larry

King, Anthony
Mc Mullin, Sean
O'Mahony, William

Donoghue, Tony

Name

Mc Carthy-Coomey, Liz
Madigan, Kathleen
Kenny, Pauline
Brazil-White, Sandra

Finegan, Geraldine
Aston, Moira
Merritt, Kathleen
O'Sullivan, Priscilla
Glanton, Maureen

Barrett, Mary

Hayes, Kathleen
Finnegan, Ebhana
Craddock-Smith, Patricia

Moore-Fox, Lucy
Coughlan, Marie

Name

Templemore A.C.
Tinryland A.C.

Tullamore Harriers A.C.

Dunboyne A.C.
Mullingar Harriers A.C.
Youghal A.C.

Tinryland A.C.

Club

Bandon A.C.
Aberdeen A.C.
Kildare A.C.

West Waterford A.C.

Dunleer A.C.
Trim A.C.

Finn Valley A.C.
Skibbereen A.C.
Skibbereen A.C.

Loughrea A.C.
Carberry Harriers
Rising Sun A.C.
Blackrock A.C.

Dundrum South Dublin A.C.

Kilmihil A.C.

Club

33.16.84
DISQ

37.02.90
25.33.01
27.54.94
40.12.20

42.58.25

1st
8.16
6.03
9.97
7.19
6.78
7.16
7.11
8.67

4.31
3.8

7.61
5.2

Final
Time

2nd

7.98
6.78
6.83
6.12

8.93
6.93
7.45
7.36
7.27

8.89
6.07
4.77
4.03

8.24
5.72

3rd

6.86
6.10
6.82

9.69
6.12
7.28
6.76
7.10

9.02
6.32
3.77

8.13
5.62

4th

6.46
6.07

9.49
7.62
7.18
6.74
7.08

8.84
6.07

3.5

7.85

Best

9.97
9.02
8.24
8.16

7.62
7.45
7.36
7.27
6.86

6.83
6.82
6.32
5.72

4.77
4.03



W35

w45

W50

W55

w60

M35

M40

M45

N

w N

ga b wNPE

[

Men's 800 m
Final
Place

OO WN P

O~NO O WNEPE

=

509
452
447

477
498
501

497
472
506
448
504

467

500

No

692
216
297
371
305
601

287
230
372
442
223
392
400
260

249
296

Healy, Ann Marie
Leonard, Helen
Sallier, Vanessa

Harney, Francis
Hehir-Murphy, Cushla
O'Brien, Mary

Sweeney, Mary
Moriarty, Margaret
Jennings, Mary
Hough, Joan
Reilly, Nuala

Walsh, Mary

Dunne, Maggie

Name

Kearns, Dermot
Grennan, Catch
Mabher, Robbie
Chaney, Frank
Curran, Kenny
O'Shea, Sean

Marsh, Francis

Mc Connon, Terry
Bogle, Gerard
Bailey, Tim

Mc Loughlin, Owen
Hogan, Pat

Scott, Michael
Keane, Gerard

Keaney, Joseph
Skeffington, Danny

Eagle A.C.
Rathfarnham W.S.A.F. A.C.
Rathfarnham W.S.A.F. A.C.

North Laois A.C.
Marian A.C.
Dunleer A.C.

St. Finbarrs A.C.

Farranfore Maine Valley A.C.

Waterford A.C.
Midleton A.C.
Drogheda & District A.C.

Tullamore Harriers A.C.

Grange/Fermoy A.C.

Club

West Limerick A.C.
Tullamore Harriers A.C.
Drogheda & District A.C.
Finn Valley A.C.
Ballynonty A.C.

Farranfore Maine Valley A.C.

North Down A.C.
Rathfarnham W.S.A.F. A.C.
Finn Valley A.C.

Liffey Valley A.C.
Rathfarnham W.S.A.F. A.C.
Ennis Track A.C.

St. lves A.C.

Riocht A.C.

Coolquill A.C.
Drogheda & District A.C.

2.26.63
2.28.11
2.34.55

2.41.34
2.41.89
2.43.40

2.49.04
2.58.54
3.02.10
3.06.69
3.08.64

3.22.69

3.37.07

Final
Time

2.04.99
2.05.81
2.06.46
2.10.48
2.14.11
2.17.83

2.06.65
2.07.23
2.08.89
2.09.47
2.11.15
2.12.20
2.12.52
2.27.75

2.07.88
2.08.49

2.06.65
2.07.23
2.07.84



M50

M55

M60

M65

M70

M80

M35

R
RPHoo~v~ourw

~NOoO o~ WNPRE

WN P

A WNPFP

A WNBRE

Men's Javelin
Place

1

609
418
263
388
335
289
229
514
605

343
231
225
515
253
345
219

270
333
314

217
444
346
433
443
423
276
265
209

382

No

291

Grace, Patrick
O'Doherty, Philip
Rothery, Colm
Hannon, Pat
Kinsella, Gerry
Kennedy, Laurence
Crowther, Noel
Ward, Francis
Kirwan, Eugene

Murphy, Michael
O'Carroll, Don
Mc Hugh, John
Mc Namara, Tony
Maybury, George
Kennedy, Dan
Kelly, Marty

Timmons, Patrick
Kavanagh, Terry
Hunt, Tom

Dundon, Michael
Mee, Terry
O'Mahony, William
Mc Carthy, Dermot
Bennett, James
Duggan, Mike
Langan, Jim
Brown, Michael
Mc Evoy, James

Corish , Nick

Name

Crawford, Damian

Nenagh Olympic A.C.
Clonliffe Harriers A.C.
Gneeveguilla A.C.
Loughrea A.C.

Sli Cualann A.C.
Waterford A.C.

Rathfarnham W.S.A.F. A.C.
Galway City Harriers A.C.

St. L. O'Toole A.C.

St. Finbarrs A.C.

Rathfarnham W.S.A.F. A.C.
Rathfarnham W.S.A.F. A.C.

Dooneen A.C.
Clonliffe Harriers A.C.
St. Finbarrs A.C.
Gowran A.C.

Raheny Shamrock A.C.

Sli Cualann A.C.
Mayo A.C.

Croke AC

Clonliffe Harriers A.C.
Youghal A.C.
Unattached

Clonliffe Harriers A.C.
Team P. Elliot A.C.

Tullamore Harriers A.C.

Gneeveguilla A.C.

Lourdes A.C.

Raheny Shamrock A.C.

Club

Strabane Track Club

2.08.71
2.09.49
2.1041
2.11.97
2.13.50
2.14.85
2.15.83
2.29.26

2.19.58
2.20.79
2.22.97
2.28.52
2.29.15
2.38.19
2.41.23

2.26.90
2.33.78
2.39.57

2.37.20
2.42.49
2.43.88
2.53.60
2.39.77
2.45.60
2.46.95
3.10.09
2.44.86

4.10.45

1st

52.88

2nd

56.18

3rd

55.70

4th

Best

56.18



M40

M45

M50

M55

M60

M65

M70

M75

M80

w N

w N

~No o~ wNPRE

N

A WNBE

N

397
601
349

374
422
278

699
302
274
319
273
362
264

241
290

437
316
425
281

309
375
248

432
386

318
366

283
405

295

Rafferty, Thomas
O'Shea, Sean
Nagle, Joseph

Delaney, Denis
Mc Kenzie, Eddie
Cogavin, Philip

Guinane, Thomas
Territt, John

Reid, Bosco
O'Dea, John
Aston, Tony
Tutty, Michael
Lyne, Michael

O'Connor, Patsy
Doherty, Michael

O'Hare, James
Farragher, Thomas
Kelly, Michael
O'Dwyer, Liam

Taylor, Earl
Dolan, Paddy
John, O'Connor

Clarkson, Tony
Maye, Padraig

Naughton, Patrick
Mulcahy, Ed

O'Beirne, Micheal
Hayes, Michael

Gallagher , Hugh

Tullamore Harriers A.C.

Farranfore Maine Valley A.C.

Leevale A.C.

Clonliffe Harriers A.C.
Aberdeen A.C.
Fr. Murphy A.C.

Dublin Striders A.C.
St. Abbans A.C.
Finn Valley A.C.
Dundrum A.C.

Trim A.C.

West Waterford A.C.
Gneeveguilla A.C.

Tralee Harriers A.C.
Strabane Track Club

Limerick A.C.

Corofin A.C.

Nenagh Olympic A.C.
Dundrum A.C.

Dunleer A.C.
Tullamore Harriers A.C.

Naas A.C.

Crusaders A.C.
South Sligo A.C.

Nenagh Olympic A.C.

Farranfore Maine Valley A.C.

Dundrum A.C.
St. Marys (Clare) A.C.

Milford A.C.

42.04
13.16
44.32
35.56
15.68
34.8
32.06
34.86
28.76

24.76
26.4

40.64

30.05
26.56
25.16
16.7
28.13
23.68

23.91

21.74

26.62

15.37

16.66

41.84
26.54
14.06

46.14
35.5
17.71

34.95
30.68
315
28.9
26.5

18.08

31.26

28.12
21.65
20.08

24.3
24.78
25.41

26.62
23.69

28.83
16.85

17.68

16.21

41.40

46.00
38.15
19.10

36.03

X X X

26.00
22.58
16.15

41.30
32.86

27.60
25.30
25.40

30.77
26.60
23.23

25.95
23.82

21.91
18.14

16.45

41.94

49.3
36.96

35.04
35.67

40.82
35.1

30.71
25.26
26.4

28.66
24
24.77

26.38
17.42

27.8
18.28

16.61
12.33

16.13

49.3
42.04
41.3

38.15
36.03
35.67

35.1
34.86
30.77
30.71

28.9
28.83
28.12

26.62
26.6

26.54
26.5
26.4
26.4

25.41
23.82
20.08

191
18.28

18.08
17.68

16.66
14.06

12.33



Women's Long Jump

W35

W40

W45

W50

W60

M35

M40

M45

Place

abh wNPF A WNP A WNPE

=

Men's Discus
Place
1

OO, WN

ga b wNPF

[

No

484
459
510
490

445
507
535
476

473
479
471
503
607

457

499

No
396
291
397
407
601
349

700
245
323
422
328

319

Name

Mc Carthy-Coomey, Liz

Wall, Niamh
Madigan, Kathleen
Brazil-White, Sandra

O'Donoghue, Sheila
Peppard, Moira
Murphy, Marie
Finnegan, Ebhana

Ladden, Ann
Barrett, Mary
Brennan, Josephine
Hurley, Agnes
Hayes, Kathleen

Coughlan, Marie

Barry, Mary

Name

Menton, John
Crawford, Damian
Rafferty, Thomas
Kelly, Joe
O'Shea, Sean
Nagle, Joseph

Power, Garry
Sharkey, Leo
Fitzpatrick, Seamus
Mc Kenzie, Eddie
Greene, Tommy

O'Dea, John

Club

Bandon A.C.
Estuary A.C.
Aberdeen A.C.
West Waterford A.C.

Gneeveguilla A.C.
Trim A.C.

Slaney Olympic A.C.
Rising Sun A.C.

Farranfore Maine Valley A.C.

Loughrea A.C.

St. Abbans A.C.
Grange/Fermoy A.C.
Carberry Harriers

Kilmihil A.C.

Grange/Fermoy A.C.

Club

Donore Harriers A.C.
Strabane Track Club
Tullamore Harriers A.C.
Brow Rangers A.C.

Farranfore Maine Valley A.C.

Leevale A.C.

Dublin City Harriers A.C.
Tralee Harriers A.C.
North Laois A.C.
Aberdeen A.C.

St. John's A.C.

Dundrum A.C.

1st

4.13
3.76
3.3

3.04
2.33

1st
52
32.8
30.78
29.52

20.82

42.92
33

30.83
24.68

26.03

2nd

4.28

4.14
3.83
3.43

3.74

2.11

2.04

2nd
51.22
34.38
29.51

X X X

39.78

28.31
32.32

24.52

3rd
4.13

4.02
3.61

4.01
3.11
2.70
3.71
3.19
2.74
2.62

1.61

3rd
31.53
29.28
30.33
29.22
41.76

29.42

28.95

4th

4.16
3.69
4.05
3.53

3.9
3.28
2.76

3.8
3.73
3.2
291
2.67

2.63

4th
51.25

27.6
30.55
28.5

41.88
37.09
32.58

25.2

5th

4.29
3.75
3.73

4.19
3.75
3.33
2.62

3.44
3.31
2.69
2.69

2.63

Best
52.00
34.38
30.78
30.55
29.22
20.82

42.92
37.09
32.58
32.32
24.68

28.95

Best

4.29
4.28
4.05
3.53

4.19
4.01
3.43
2.76

3.8
3.73
3.31
291
2.69

2.63

2.04



274
273
235
402
302
411

~NOoO O h WN

M50 241
290
300

424

A WNBRE

M55 316
603
288
409

437

ga b wNPRFE

M60

[

248
421
3 252

N

M65 1 286
429

N

M70 354
366
384

304

A WNPE

M75 1 405

M80 1 412
2 295

Men's Long Jump

Place No
M35 1 262
2 269

Reid, Bosco
Aston, Tony
Carroll, Stephen
O'Grady, Larry
Territt, John
Howard, Donal

Patsy, O'Connor
Doherty, Michael
Cronin, Pavdie

Mc Ging, Peadar

Farragher, Thomas
Conway, Philip
Devereaux, Gerard
Kelly, Murty
O'Hare, James

John, O'Connor
Power, Tom
Curtin, John

Kelly, John
Conboy, Patsy

Mc Garry, Michael
Mulcahy, Ed
Toner, Thomas
Donoghue, Tony

Hayes, Michael

Howard , Denis
Gallagher , Hugh

Name
Griffin, Tomas
Byrne, Kevin

Finn Valley A.C.
Trim A.C.

City of Lisburn
Bilboa A.C.

St. Abbans A.C.
Rising Sun A.C.

Tralee Harriers A.C.
Strabane Track Club
Doheny A.C.

Dundrum South Dublin A.C.

Corofin A.C.

Crusaders A.C.

Sliabh Bhuide Rovers A.C.
Brow Rangers A.C.
Limerick A.C.

Naas A.C.
Bagenalstown A.C.
St Marys Twickenham

Dundrum A.C.
Brothers Pearse A.C.

Dundrum South Dublin A.C.

Farranfore Maine Valley A.C.

St. Andrews A.C.
Tinryland A.C.

St. Marys (Clare) A.C.

Rising Sun A.C.
Milford A.C.

Club
Riocht A.C.
Unattached

26.7
20.24
21.2
20.22
21.23

34.45

26.21

32.28
35.2
32.31
29.67

29.54
26.8
27.13

23.56

24.91
19.21
9.35

15.14
15.73

1st
6
4.85

X
26.28
24.53
22.48

19.6

30.02

24.95
23.75

32.05
30.78

24.46
31.25
26

25.7
21.83

26.3
25.09
20.32

15.05

18.48
18.5

2nd
5.55
4.66

26.38
22.40

20.28

35.40
33.02
31.35
31.44
28.85

25.94
30.21
30.45

23.52

25.13

18.62

16.95

20.38
14.94

3rd
X
5.04

24.58
25.62
23.25
21.15

17.6

31.58

28.05
25.98

27.5
23.17

27.68

19.21

18.82
15.75

4th
5.65
X

26.7
26.28
24.53
22.48
21.23

19.6

34.45
31.58
28.05
25.98

35.62
35.2
32.31
31.44
28.85

31.72
31.25
30.45

275
23.17

27.68
25.09
20.32
9.35
16.95

20.38
18.5

Best

5.04



M40

M45

M50

M55

M60

M65

M70

M75

M80

[CSIN\N]
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Women's 400 m
Final

349

431
328
374

523
201
235
402
264

290
239
244

311
281

367
255
414
408
346

376
386
365
282

318
304

283

295

No

Nagle, Joseph

Wyatt, George
Greene, Tommy
Delaney, Denis

Cullina, Padraig
Murphy, John
Carroll, Stephen
O'Grady, Larry
Lyne, Michael

Doherty, Michael
Fox, Seamus
Canty, Pat

O'Riordan, Patrick
O'Dwyer, Liam

Dennehy, Brendan
Madigan, Trevor
O'Donovan, Con
Kelly, Jimmy
O'Mahony, William

O'Dwyer, Sean
Maye, Padraig
O'Shea, Jim
O'Riordan, Michael

Naughton, Patrick
Donoghue, Tony

O'Beirne, Micheal

Gallagher , Hugh

Name

Leevale A.C.

Dundrum South Dublin A.C.
St. John's A.C.
Clonliffe Harriers A.C.

Mayo A.C.
Liscarroll A.C.
City of Lisburn
Bilboa A.C.
Gneeveguilla A.C.

Strabane Track Club
Fanahan Mc Sweeney A.C.
Tralee Harriers A.C.

St. Brendan's A.C.
Dundrum A.C.

Rising Sun A.C.
Aberdeen AC
Rising Sun A.C.
Brow Rangers A.C.
Youghal A.C.

Dundrum South Dublin A.C.
South Sligo A.C.

Farranfore Maine Valley A.C.

Dundrum A.C.

Nenagh Olympic A.C.
Tinryland A.C.

Dundrum A.C.

Milford A.C.

Club

3.34

4.72

4.17
4.4

3.11
5.1
4.37
4.19

4.14
3.47

5.06
4.29

3.08
231

4.43
4.35

3.38
1.87

1.17

Final

3.44

5.06
4.82
4.44

4.97

4.24
3.93

5.16
4.25

4.09

4.67
4.61
4.02
3.28

4.17
4.24
3.59
2.21

3.07
1.36

2.35

3.47
5.25

5.13
451

4.24
4.40
4.03

5.21
4.21

2.92

4.84
4.69
3.53
3.24

4.37

4.18

2.16

3.07
1.27

241

1.23

3.43
5.34
4.64
4.29

4.83
4.56

3.76

4.2
3.58

4.94
4.34

4.5
4.26

1.99

3.1
1.28

2.38

3.47

5.34
5.13
451

4.97
4.56
4.4
4.03
3.11

521
4.37
4.19

4.2
3.58

5.06
4.69
4.02
3.28
231

4.5
4.35
3.59
221

3.1
1.36

241

1.23



W35

W40

w45

W50

50

W55

w60

M35

M40

M45

Place

Men's 400 m
Final
Place

1
2
3

oO~NOOT A WNPE

abh wNPEF

486

481
455

449
477

480
504

467

500
489

No

395
610
327

230
306
697
341
431
301
368
243

249
335
206
201
331

Tuthill, Colete

Finegan, Geraldine
Mullen, Una

Walsh, Susan
Harney, Francis

Argent, Fiona
Reilly, Nuala

Walsh, Mary

Dunne, Maggie
Gough, Terri

Name

Kelly, John
O'Connor, Johnny
O'Mara, Eugene

Mc Connon, Terry
Denver, David
Finn, Kevin

Mac Iver, Ruairi
Wyatt, George
O'Connor, John
Ward, Tony

Daly, Neilus

Keaney, Joseph
Kinsella, Gerry
Cornyn, Michael
Murphy, John
Byrne, Des

Bandon A.C.

Dunleer A.C.
Tullamore Harriers A.C.

Donore Harriers A.C.
North Laois A.C.

GIAAC
Drogheda & District A.C.

Tullamore Harriers A.C.

Grange/Fermoy A.C.
West Waterford A.C.

Club

Tallaght A.C.
West Waterford A.C.
St. John's A.C.

Rathfarnham W.S.A.F. A.C.

Newbridge A.C.
Nenagh Olympic A.C.
St. Finbarrs A.C.

Dundrum South Dublin A.C.

Slaney Olympic A.C.
Fingallians A.C.
Tralee Harriers A.C.

Coolquill A.C.
Sli Cualann A.C.
Dunboyne A.C.
Liscarroll A.C.
Sli Cualann A.C.

Time
69.05

66.36
76.73

70.26
72.05

72.27
90.63

84.74

96.52
107.65

Final
Time
55.89
60.33
61.37

56.95
56.95
57.62
57.97
58.03
58.83
61.38
71.03

57.41
58.20
58.59
63.98
66.70

Semi
Time



M50

M55

M60

M65

M70

M35

M40

ga b wNPE

N

A WN PR

N

Men's 5000 m
Final
Place

1

abrbwnN

O©CoO~NOOULAWNP

533
271
531
348
345

299
314

513
309
346
444

233
265

209
204

No

521
226
526
516
340

268
359
329
528
522
308
441
223
337

Franklin, Wally
Larkin, Brian
Carey, Kevin
Sloss, Ramsay
Kennedy, Dan

Mulroy, Shane
Hunt, Tom

Mc Dermott, John
Taylor, Earl
O'Mahony, William
Mee, Terry

Ryan, John Desmond
Brown, Michael

Mc Evoy, James
Conry, Sean

Name

Morwood, David
Prina-Mello, Adriele
O'Halloran, Martin
Crowley, James
Doyle, PJ

Traynor, Michael
Burke, Colm
Cowhie, Paul

Mc Glinchey, John
Murray, Paddy
Donegan, John

Mc Carthy, Denis
Mc Loughlin, Owen
Porter, Bill

Dundrum South Dublin A.C.

Lisburn

Navan A.C.
Leevale A.C.

St. Finbarrs A.C.

Drogheda & District A.C.
Mayo A.C.

Sligo A.C.

Dunleer A.C.
Youghal A.C.
Clonliffe Harriers A.C.

Mid-Ulster AC
Gneeveguilla A.C.

Lourdes A.C.
Dunboyne A.C.

Club

North Belfast Harriers

Rathfarnham W.S.A.F. A.C.

Finn Valley A.C.
Tallaght A.C.
Sli Cualann A.C.

Raheny Shamrock A.C.
St. Abbans A.C.

Civil Service A.C.

Finn Valley A.C.

Mayo A.C.

Tullamore Harriers A.C.
East Cork A.C.

Rathfarnham W.S.A.F. A.C.

Sli Cualann A.C.

56.73
59.34
60.42
62.71
70.18

64.13
76.33

65.68
70.00
73.05
81.88

72.52
83.63

75.62
87.94

Final
Time
15.38.33
16.23.77
16.42.15
17.13.89
19.04.71

15.33.65
15.47.32
16.15.96
16.18.15
16.20.78
16.33.59
17.12.19
17.18.51
18.07.93

Semi
Time



M45

M50

M55

M60

M65

M70

W35

259
391
517
315
334
527
222

~NOo o~ wWwNPRE

410
313
324
279
292

ga b wNPE

389
326
221
314
215

ga b wNPE

332
427
519
695

A WNPF

1 369

1 266
254
3 364

N

Women's 1500 m

Final No
Place
1 509

2 447

O'Connor, Tom
Boyle, Michael
Coppinger, Niall
Stafford, Jim
Byrne, Mick
Hegarty, Pat
Hogan, Brendan

Mc Donald, Martin
Moynihan, Eugene
Lacey, Larry
Porter, Thomas
Flannery, Barney

O'Shea, Patrick
Mc Evilly, Martin
Mc Dermott, Peter
Hunt, Tom
Rigney, Larry

Clifford, Sean
Duffy, Richard
Dunne, Michael
Creagh, Christy

Dobbs, Patrick
Twomey, Tadhg

Craddock, Paddy
Dunne, Willie

Name

Healy, Ann Marie
Sallier, Vanessa

Liffey Valley A.C.
Donore Harriers A.C.
Tallaght A.C.

Slaney Olympic A.C.
Sli Cualann A.C.
Finn Valley A.C.

Rathfarnham W.S.A.F. A.C.

North Laois A.C.

Marian A.C.

St. Joseph's A.C.

Galway City Harriers A.C.
Drogheda & District A.C.

Iveragh A.C.
Galway City Harriers A.C.

Rathfarnham W.S.A.F. A.C.

Mayo A.C.
Tullamore Harriers A.C.

Sli Cualann A.C.
North East Runners A.C.

St. Finbarrs A.C.
Mullingar Harriers A.C.

Slaney Olympic A.C.
Metro/St. Brigid's A.C.

Blackrock A.C.
Donore Harriers A.C.

Club

Eagle A.C.

Rathfarnham W.S.A.F. A.C.

15.50.32
15.55.15
16.15.75
16.19.43
16.30.71
16.43.24
17.08.73

16.47.33
16.52.87
17.22.59
18.37.32
21.24.44

17.27.65
18.24.28
19.06.03
19.14.53
21.09.22

18.25.61
NT
20.43.21
21.01.77

18.13.47
20.43.28

26.05.03
28.22.08

Final
Time

5.11.11
5.17.49



W40

W45

W50

W60

W70

M35

M40

M45

A WNPFP

N -

N

=

Men's 1500 m
Final
Place

1

~NOoO O h WN

~NO O~ WN PR

=

451
511
491
535

496
497
470

494
498
504

474
500

469

No

525
321
430
692
305
419
413

287
268
359
372
329
606
338

259
418

Muckian, Bernadette
Geraghty, Emer
O'Sullinan, Priscilla
Murphy, Marie

Donnelly, Ann
Sweeney, Mary
Kavanagh, Bernadette

Parnell, Carmel
Hehir-Murphy, Cushla
Reilly, Nuala

O'Brien, Kathleen
Dunne, Maggie

O'Regan, Catherine

Name

Carlin, Kieran
Balfe, Paul

Troy, Cormac
Kearns, Dermot
Curran, Kenny
Dorgan, Martin
Muldowney, Dave

Marsh, Francis
Traynor, Michael
Burke, Colm
Bogle, Gerard
Cowhie, Paul
Snoddy, Patsy
Mooney, Ben

O'Connor, Tom
O'Doherty, Philip

North East Runners A.C.

Sli Cualann A.C.
Skibbereen A.C.
Slaney Olympic A.C.

St. Finbarrs A.C.
St. Finbarrs A.C.
Donore Harriers A.C.

Leevale A.C.
Marian A.C.

Drogheda & District A.C.

East Cork A.C.
Grange/Fermoy A.C.

Slaney Olympic A.C.

Club

Finn Valley A.C.

Liffey Valley A.C.
Tullamore Harriers A.C.
West Limerick A.C.
Ballynonty A.C.

Liffey Valley A.C.

Eagle A.C.

North Down A.C.
Raheny Shamrock A.C.
St. Abbans A.C.

Finn Valley A.C.

Civil Service A.C.

St. L. O'Toole A.C.

Sli Cualann A.C.

Liffey Valley A.C.
Clonliffe Harriers A.C.

5.24.81
5.32.29
6.00.13
6.02.47

5.19.10
5.21.67
5.52.51

5.22.46
5.44.81
6.19.21

6.48.18
7.00.34

7.27.41

Final
Time
4.14.08
4.,15.70
4.18.59
4.21.64
4.31.85
4.,33.29
4.37.62

4.14.90
4.22.46
4.27.38
4.35.39
4.56.41
5.13.08
5.14.89

4.29.99
4.32.46



M50

M55
55

M60

M65

M70

~NO O~ WN PP co~NOO O~ W

abh wNPEF

wWN -

N abh wNPF

= W

385
289
334
514
388
353

410
343
257
691
231
225
224

270
389
326
612
358

251
280
444

443
423
369
265
420

266
254
342

Gygax, Michael
Kennedy, Laurence
Byrne, Mick

Ward, Francis
Hannon, Pat
Percival, Dave

Mc Donald, Martin
Murphy, Michael
Murphy, Pat

Mc Cann, Patrick
O'Carroll, Don

Mc Hugh, John
Halpin, Philip

Timmons, Patrick
O'Shea, Patrick
Mc Evilly, Martin
Talbot, Andrew
Desmond, Don

Connolly, Richard
Mc Mullin, Sean
Mee, Terry

Bennett, James
Duggan, Mike
Dobbs, Patrick
Brown, Michael
Byrne, John

Twomey, Tadhg
Craddock, Paddy
O'Leary, Flor

Raheny Shamrock A.C.
Waterford A.C.

Sli Cualann A.C.

Galway City Harriers A.C.
Loughrea A.C.
Menapians A.C.

North Laois A.C.

St. Finbarrs A.C.

Eagle A.C.

Civil Service A.C.

Rathfarnham W.S.A.F. A.C.
Rathfarnham W.S.A.F. A.C.
Rathfarnham W.S.A.F. A.C.

Raheny Shamrock A.C.
Iveragh A.C.

Galway City Harriers A.C.
Clare River Harriers A.C.
Rising Sun A.C.

Clonliffe Harriers A.C.
Mullingar Harriers A.C.
Clonliffe Harriers A.C.

Clonliffe Harriers A.C.
Team P. Elliot A.C.
Slaney Olympic A.C.
Gneeveguilla A.C.
Civil Service A.C.

Metro/St. Brigid's A.C.
Blackrock A.C.
St. Finbarrs A.C.

4.35.04
4.36.85
4.39.64
4.44.27
4.50.54
NT

4.42.31
4.45.84
4.51.97
4.54.25
4.56.70
5.00.83
NT

457.11
5.01.64
5.08.67
5.23.8H
5.24.8H

5.27.7H
5.52.3H
7.08.1H

5.42.2H
5.44.7H
5.46.3H
6.33.8H
6.51.7H

6.18.6H
7.14.4H
6.12.7H



MASTER - 56lb for distance

Place No

M35 1 397
2 349

3 407

4 291

M40 1 323
2 210

3 245

M45 1 319
2 236

3 411

4 402

5 273

6 274

M50 1 241
2 352

3 307

M55 1 316
2 693

2 312

3 288

4 425

5 409

M60 1 440
4 408

M65 1 429
2 282

3 248

M70 1 366
2 354

3 384

Name

Rafferty, Thomas
Nagle, Joseph
Kelly, Joe
Crawford, Damian

Fitzpatrick, Seamus
Dwyer, Tom
Sharkey, Leo

O'Dea, John
Fitzpatrick, Martin
Howard, Donal
O'Grady, Larry
Aston, Tony
Reid, Bosco

Patsy, O'Connor
Kenny, Mick
Dolan, Jim

Farragher, Thomas
Jones, Thomas
O'Connell, Gerry
Devereaux, Gerard
Kelly, Michael
Kelly, Murty

Mc Hugh, Batt
Kelly, Jimmy

Conboy, Patsy
O'Riordan, Michael
John, O'Connor

Mulcahy, Ed
Mc Garry, Michael
Toner, Thomas

Club

Tullamore Harriers A.C.
Leevale A.C.

Brow Rangers A.C.
Strabane Track Club

North Laois A.C.
Templemore A.C.
Tralee Harriers A.C.

Dundrum A.C.

St. Marys (Clare) A.C.
Rising Sun A.C.
Bilboa A.C.

Trim A.C.

Finn Valley A.C.

Tralee Harriers A.C.
Kildare A.C.
Tullamore Harriers A.C.

Corofin A.C.

Marian A.C.

Marian A.C.

Sliabh Bhuide Rovers A.C.
Nenagh Olympic A.C.
Brow Rangers A.C.

East Cork A.C.
Brow Rangers A.C.

Brothers Pearse A.C.
Dundrum A.C.
Naas A.C.

Farranfore Maine Valley A.C.

Dundrum South Dublin A.C.
St. Andrews A.C.

1st

5.96
5.19
5.24
5.24

7.95
6.61
5.45

6.2
521
5.25
4.22
4.02
4.01

8.33
6.93
6.48

8.04
7.42
7.66
7.14
6.97
5.57

8.14
6.61

6.72
5.49
6.85

8.35
6.4
5.84

2nd

5.81
5.51
5.39

6.64
5.69

6.46
55
5.29
3.85
4.42
4.27

6.36
6.75

8.25
7.81
7.61
7.34
6.91
5.92

8.12
6.68

6.91
5.58
6.74

8.7
6.36
5.83

3rd

5.81
5.01
5.09

7.70
6.73
6.12

6.47
5.37
5.40
4.56
4.46
4.20

8.98
6.48
6.40

8.36
7.88
7.75
7.45
7.18
5.84

8.23
6.71

7.22
5.64
6.66

8.43
6.26
5.58

4th

6.05
4.78
5.28

7.69
6.75
5.98

6.57
5.59
5.35
4.53
4.55

6.34
6.26

8.27
7.94

7.45
6.43
5.9

8.5
6.68

7.35
5.4
6.73

8.61
6.49
6.06

Best

6.05
5.51
5.39
5.24

6.75
6.12

6.57
5.59
5.4
4.56
4.55
4.27

8.98
6.93
6.75

8.36
7.94
7.75
7.45
7.18
5.92

8.5
6.71

7.35
5.64
6.85

8.7
6.49
6.06



M75 1 283
2 405
M80 1 412

Women's Discus

Place No

W35 1 484
2 493

3 486

W40 1 492
2 445

3 530

4 491

5 508

6 502

7 503

W45 1 479
2 495

3 476

4 607

W50 1 506
2 457

W60 1 499

O'Beirne, Micheal
Hayes, Michael

Howard , Denis

Name

Mc Carthy-Coomey, Liz
Kenny, Pauline

Tuthill, Colete

Glanton, Maureen
O'Donoghue, Sheila
Merritt, Kathleen
O'Sullivan, Priscilla
Aston, Moira

Mc Call-murray, Grainne
Hurley, Agnes

Barrett, Mary
Whyte, Paula
Finnegan, Ebhana
Hayes, Kathleen

Jennings, Mary
Coughlan, Marie

Barry, Mary

Dundrum A.C.
St. Marys (Clare) A.C.

Rising Sun A.C.

Club

Bandon A.C.
Kildare A.C.
Bandon A.C.

Skibbereen A.C.
Gneeveguilla A.C.
Finn Valley A.C.
Skibbereen A.C.
Trim A.C.

Brothers Pearse A.C.
Grange/Fermoy A.C.

Loughrea A.C.
Brothers Pearse A.C.
Rising Sun A.C.
Carberry Harriers

Waterford A.C.
Kilmihil A.C.

Grange/Fermoy A.C.

6.23

X X X &

29.28

25.95

23.68
19.7
16.1

12.83

19.9
19.09

12.02

15.96

6.22
4.47

5.97

2nd

22.05

13.64
111

13.55
11.51

9.59

6.17
4.57

5.95

3rd
23.98
17.57
12.96
23.73
20.57
18.29
16.33
15.98
19.04
16.36
12.83
10.35

9.63

6.36
4.86

6.35

4th
25.71
17.35
15.28

26.19

21.13
19.69

17.96
15.98

23.63
17.72
14.91
12.73

14.72
12

8.83

6.36
4.86

6.35

Best
25.71
17.57
15.28

29.28
25.95
23.68
19.7
18.29
17.96
15.98

23.63
19.09
16.36
12.83

15.96
12

9.63



Women's High Jump
Place No
W35 1 484

W40 1 481
2 445

W45 1 479
2 495

W50 1 461
Men's High Jump

Place No
M35 1 428

M40 1 608
2 694
3 243
4 306
5 328
6 278
M45 1 201
2 402
3 523
4 325
5 264
M50 1 241
2 424
3 239
M55 1 311
2 281
M60 1 367
2 255
3 377
4 408
M65 1 365
2 386

M70 1 318
M75 1 283

Name

Mc Carthy-Coomey, Liz

Finegan, Geraldine
O'Donoghue, Sheila

Barrett, Mary
Whyte, Paula

Moore-Fox, Lucy

Name
Scully, Ciaran

Meagher, Brendan
O'Grady, Martin
Daly, Neilus
Denver, David
Greene, Tommy
Cogavin, Philip

Murphy, John
O'Grady, Larry
Cullina, Padraig
Power, Patrick
Lyne, Michael

Patsy, O'Connor
Mc Ging, Peadar
Fox, Seamus

O'Riordan, Patrick
O'Dwyer, Liam

Dennehy, Brendan
Madigan, Trevor
Fanning, Jim
Kelly, Jimmy

O'Shea, Jim
Maye, Padraig

Naughton, Patrick
O'Beirne, Micheal

Club
Bandon A.C.

Dunleer A.C.
Gneeveguilla A.C.

Loughrea A.C.
Brothers Pearse A.C.

Dundrum South Dublin A.C.

Club
Nenagh Olympic A.C.

Nenagh Olympic A.C.
Nenagh Olympic A.C.
Tralee Harriers A.C.
Newbridge A.C.

St. John's A.C.

Fr. Murphy A.C.

Liscarroll A.C.
Bilboa A.C.

Mayo A.C.

St. Joseph's A.C.
Gneeveguilla A.C.

Tralee Harriers A.C.
Dundrum South Dublin A.C.
Fanahan Mc Sweeney A.C.

St. Brendan's A.C.
Dundrum A.C.

Rising Sun A.C.
Aberdeen AC
Donore Harriers A.C.
Brow Rangers A.C.

Farranfore Maine Valley A.C.
South Sligo A.C.

Nenagh Olympic A.C.
Dundrum A.C.
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